/ NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMITTEE OF
* ADJUSTMENT HEARING
Tuesday, September 24, 2024, 4:00 p.m.

. Niagara Falls City Hall
Nlﬂgarafﬂlls 4310 Queen Street, Niagara Falls

ANADA

Public input on applications is invited. Pursuant to Section 45 of the Planning Act, the Committee of
Adjustment for the City of Niagara Falls invites you to participate in a public hearing to consider an
application for minor variances and/or to forward written comments prior to the hearing. Written
comments are the preferred method of receiving public input and may be sent by mail or email. You can
also provide oral input by joining the hearing either in person or electronically.

All interested persons are invited to attend this meeting to find out more about this application and offer
comments. The public meeting is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, September 24, 2024 04:00 PM in
Committee Room 2 at City Hall for the Committee of Adjustment to consider this application.

To participate remotely in the public hearing, please pre-register with the Secretary-Treasurer by sending
an email to sanderson@niagarafalls.ca or calling (905) 356-7521 (Ext. 4281) before 12 noon on Tuesday,
September 24, 2024. All registrants will be provided with instructions on how to use their computer, tablet
or phone to participate in the remote electronic public hearing.

File: PLVAR20240576, Municipal File #: A-2024-037

Owner: FOLEY BRADLEY RAY

Location: The subject property known as 3621 X
GUNNING DR is located on the north side of
Gunning Drive between Bell Crescent and

Willoughby Drive.

¥,
4

The applicant is requesting the Committee of
Adjustment to consider minor variances from | %,
provisions of Zoning By-law No 79-200, as ¢
amended, through a process permitted by Section
45(1) of the Planning Act (R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13).

Proposal: The applicant has constructed an
accessory building within the interior side yard.
The subject property is zoned Residential 1C

(R1C) Zone in accordance with Zoning By-law No.
79-200, as amended by By-law No. 2018-030. The following variance has been requested:

By-law Provision By-law Requirement Proposed Extent
Accessory buildings | An accessory building | 0.1 metres 1.1 metres
and accessory | may be erected in an

structures interior  side  yard

provided that it is not
less than 1.2 metres
from the side lot line

See the sketch (Schedule 1) on the following page for more information

Date of Mailing: September 6, 2024



If the applicant, the minister, a specified person or public body as defined in the Planning Act has an
interest in the matter may appeal the decision to the committee within 20 days of the making of the
decision by filing a notice of appeal with the Secretary — Treasurer.

If you wish to be notified of the decision of the Committee of Adjustment in respect of the proposed Minor
Variance, you must make a written request to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment,
Planning & Development, City Hall, P.O. Box 1023, and 4310 Queen Street, Niagara Falls, Ontario, L2E
6X5.

Additional information is available from Planning & Development or by telephoning Suzanne Anderson,
Secretary-Treasurer Committee of Adjustment at (905) 356-7521 ext. 4281 between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30
p.m. Monday to Friday or email sanderson@niagarafalls.ca.



SCHEDULE 1

=) i = g, A
{1?5.21 I- [ N
L ﬁm\ﬁn
75.24) PART5 & '
12.95m
R Nwm'm"EE ’
> R i — ]
I8 5 7%
r ! i b
] TG
1.2m MIN - FooL ). “ T

1.50M HIGH BLACK VINYL .

CHAIMN-LINK FENCE WITH = ; 4

TOP RAIL PER OPSD 872130 (175,45 ' 3

:;*MI ]L ' =
ol 5 | : § & 178,31
17531 = 5 & S, ot r !

ovD

LOT 351 3 e R

REG'D PLAN Ma, 281 jﬂ'
ia Y
= @
(17542755

1.26m
1.2m MIN

e £

PART 1

1
FND k175,87
F.F 176 13
F.GF 17560
IR
kv

"

7
[T7520] (1 ra3s)

I =
) 1= 8lg Zlq s
*POOL PERMIT ONLY** T 5:% g é S
2 5 r

TOTAL LOT AREA §52.26m, ciT75-ag] ' I :
g*l:llg.glm AREM 252.9?:: (7 e - r i | " *

AREA 7.18m ! :
LOT COVERAGE 43.48% ] I NB?;;:;‘?-E I%
WA CONERAGE 45 .00% - | ]
LAMDSCAPE AREA 272.76m’ I i 6. 48m
LANDSCAPE COVERAGE ~ 49.38% | LT _

i | Ex siDEwALK

MOTE:

BUILDER AMD SURVEYOR TO 'u"Eﬂi"r'

LOCATION OF ALL SERMICES AN

UTILIMES. PRIOR TO CEHS'TRIJCTIDH

SURVEYOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
WERIFYING BUILDING SIZE & LOCA
PRIOR TG LAYOUT OF BUILDIMG
FOLMDATION




SCHEDULE 2

1

_|8
=3 2
&l-l-. "":
EIR 5@
33 £|S
w :§
m
' 1

1.75m
] —

POOL SHED (SIDE ELEVATION)






